

SEWA SINGH

... Petitioner(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. I.As are allowed.
3. The writ petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

.....J.
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

New Delhi,
August 2, 2010.